

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20777-20779/2023

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 285318/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT, IA No. 285319/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT AND IA No. 285317/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 18-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv. [Not Present]

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Sajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Four weeks' time is granted at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, so as to take steps for effecting service on respondent No.106.
2. List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)