

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20777-20779/2023

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP 20777-79/2023 is to be listed]

IA No. 285318/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 285319/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 285317/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 19-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 285318/2024, 285319/2024 and 285317/2024

Notice, returnable in four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR