

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 20777-20779/2023

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.f.philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sajan Narian, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of proposed legal representative Nos. 72.2, 99.1 to 99.3 & 100.1, 100.3 & 100.4.

Service is complete on the remaining proposed legal representatives but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.08.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ