

ITEM NO.1748

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20777-  
20779/2023

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR  
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.  
Mr. Sajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by  
two weeks.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER