

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20777-
20779/2023

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. RAJENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) Nos. 8251/2026, 8252/2026 and 8253/2026 are listed.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8252/2026 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8251/2026 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8253/2026 (XII)

Date : 24-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8252/2026

Service was complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3 on 10.03.2026 and on respondent no.2 on 09.03.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 8251/2026

Service was complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 on 10.03.2026 and on respondent nos. 3 and 4 on 09.03.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 8253/2026

Service was complete on respondent no.1 on 12.03.2026, on respondent no. 2 on 09.03.2026 & on respondent no.3 on 11.03.2026 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ